Lead-Containing Paint Survey Report for the Sand Island State
Park Accessibility Renovations at Sand Island State Park, 501
Parkway Drive, Honolulu, Hawaii 96819
Prepared for:
SATO & ASSOCIATES, INC.
2046 S. King Street
Honolulu, Hawaii 96826
Prepared by:

:
ADD IT IONAL COMMENTS & NOTES : AREA = 4 SQUARE I NCH ES
*SAM PLE TYPE CODES ACCOUNTAB IL ITY RECORD _
P = PAINT CH IP SAMPLE REQUESTO COMPL - I ON DATE : ?  6- Don -rx. LAB NAME : NVL Labor . . , -. Inc .
0 = DEBRIS SAM PLE J OB NO. :1.3,5 1 - 00 BATCH NO. E I S NA6 l5 7.1.- ADDRESS : 4708 Aurolr; n c S a t t . ■ • 03
SDAIV 7' SURFACE DUST - WI PE SAMPLE CL I ENT NAME : TO. R ECE 1" B •
A SON = S URFACE DUST - VACUUM SAMPLER'S N/VE--- ••• • 4 DATE :___ itMOVIVerr ipilairmilre
SAMPLE S IGNATURE : rip-. T / ANALYZED B : .0 Z
S = SO IL SAMPLE DATE : 01 -Ott , 03 ME COMPLETED :1  LAB Q .C . APPROVAL: 1.7
W = WATER SAMPLE DEL IVERED TO LAB BY: PROJECT MANAGER'S APPROVAL:
DATE: •
DATE : .. '
-APPROVAL S IGNATURE (PROJECT MANAGER) :
NVL Laboratories, Inc.
4708 Aurora Ave. N., Seattle, WA 98103
Tel: 206.547.0100, Fax: 206.634.1936
www.nvIlabs.com Analysis Report
AIHA - IH
#101861
41)
AIHN
L114....ed
ACCREDITED
LABORATORY
Total Lead (Pb)
Client: Edward K Noda & Assoc.
Address: 615 Piikoi Street
Honolulu, HI 96814
Attention: Mr. Mike Vaughn
Project Location: Comfort Station #4- Sand Island State Park
Batch #: 2309173.00
Matrix: Paint Chips
Method: EPA 7000B
Client Project #:2351-00F
Samples Received: 3
Total Samples Analyzed:3
Sample RL in Results
Lab ID Client Sample # Weight mg/Kg in mg/Kg •
I
 23058865
23058866
I23058867
Results in
percent
235 1 -00E-L-CS4-0 1 0 . 2 06 3 4 8 . 0 780 . 0 0 . 0780
235 1 -00E-L-CS4-02 0 . 2 02 7 4 9 . 0 2 2 0 . 0 0 . 0220
235 1 -00 E-L-CS4-03 0 . 1 847 54 . 0 < 54 . 0 < 0 . 00 54
[
Sampled by: Client
Analyzed by: Holly Tuttle Date: .07/17/2003
Reviewed by: Nick Ly.
Date: 07/17/2003
1 mg/ Kg =Milligrams per kilogram
Percent = Milligrams per kilogram /10000
'Note : Method QC results are acceptable unless stated otherwise.
RL = Reporting Limit
= Below the reporting Limit
Bench Run No: 23-0717-2 Page 1 of 1
•
EDWARD K. NODA AND ASSOCIATES
LEAD -CONTAIN I NG PAINT CHAIN OF CUSTODY FORM 61 - 0k7 03 SHEET/ OF  • 1 .
B LDG. NAME & PROJECT NAME : Coy,„.F.675 .51-41.10/05 ... 5A/46 deifiy,,,in, -Dter-E- tk---
SAMPLE I . D . NO. TYPE* FLOOR # ROOM EQU IV. SAMPLE COMB . MATER IAL DESCRI PTION
1.44.-- Ai i-7ì t235 1 -
1,.. tS5 - 0 I P 1 /24 ,: it,
.. 6
3 Ii 0
• 4
6